G25002-C20 www.grlele.com
Product Catalog
High Voltage
Current-Limiting Fuse Series
1
This document specifies the model, specifications, markings, operating conditions, technical parameters,
dimensions, maintenance, and ordering guidelines for XRNP1-12/(0.5~4)-50 voltage transformer protection fuses.
Applications: AC 50Hz, rated voltage 12kV, rated current ≤4A, for overload/short-circuit protection of voltage

High Voltage Fuse
Current-Limiting Type
Model Designation
Operating Conditions
Structure
2 www.grlgroup.com
Current Characteristics of Fuses
Operation and Maintenance
Ordering Instructions
XRNP1-12/(0.5～4)-50
High Voltage Current-Limiting Fuse
Figure 1 Pre-arcing Time-Current Characteristic Curve Figure 2 Cut-off Current Characteristics
Technical Parameters
Rated Voltage
(kV) Model Rated Current
(A)
Diameter φ
（mm）
Length
(mm)
Breaking Capacity
 (kA)
Frequency
(Hz)
12 XRNP1-12 0.5、1、2、3.15、4 Φ25.4 195 50 50
Rated Voltage
(kV)
Ordering
Code Model Rated Current
(A)
Diameterφ
（mm）
Length
（mm）
12
XRNP1-12/0.5-50 0.5
Φ25.4 195
XRNP1-12/1-50 1
XRNP1-12/2-50 2
XRNP1-12/3.15-50 3.15
XRNP1-12/4-50 4
The fuse's pre-arcing time-
current characteristics conform to
the curve shown in Figure 1 when
the ambient air temperature is

7.Store products in well-ventilated areas with relative humidity ≤85%, protected from rainwater ingress.
8.Stacking limits:Fuse bases: Maximum 4 layers，Fuses: Maximum 5 layers，Elevate containers ≥50mm above ground.
6 www.grlgroup.com
XRNT1-12/(6.3～200)-50
High Voltage Current-Limiting Fuse
Table 4 General Selection (Recommended) for Transformer Primary Protection Fuses
Transformer
Capacity
(kVA)
Transformer Primary Rated
Voltage: 12kV Fuse Model &
Specifications
Fuse Outline
Dimensions φ×L
(mm)Fuse Rated Current (A)
50 10 XRNT1-12/10-50
φ51×292
100 16 XRNT1-12/16-50
125 16 XRNT1-12/16-50
160 16 XRNT1-12/16-50
200 20 XRNT1-12/20-50
250 25 XRNT1-12/25-50
315 31.5 XRNT1-12/31.5-50
400 40 XRNT1-12/40-50
500 50 XRNT1-12/50-50
630 63 XRNT1-12/63-50
φ76×292
800 80 XRNT1-12/80-50
1000 100 XRNT1-12/100-50
1250 125 XRNT1-12/125-50
1600 160 XRNT1-12/160-50
φ88×292
2000 200 XRNT1-12/200-50
General Selection (Recommended) for
Primary Protection Fuses in Transformers See Table 4
Table 3 Fuse Ordering Codes and ModelsOrdering Instructions
Rated
Voltage
(kV)
Ordering
Code Model Equivalent
Models
Rated
Current
(A)
Diameter
φ
（mm）
Length
（mm）
6/12
XRNT1-12/6.3 SDLDJ-12/6.3 6.3
Φ51
292
XRNT1-12/10 SDLDJ-12/10 10
XRNT1-12/16 SDLDJ-12/16 16
XRNT1-12/20 SDLDJ-12/20 20
XRNT1-12/25 SDLDJ-12/25 25
XRNT1-12/31.5 SDLDJ-12/31.5 31.5
XRNT1-12/40 SDLDJ-12/40 40
XRNT1-12/50 SDLDJ-12/50 50
XRNT1-12/63 SFLDJ-12/63 63
Φ76
XRNT1-12/80 SFLDJ-12/80 80
XRNT1-12/100 SFLDJ-12/100 100
XRNT1-12/125 SKLDJ-12/125 125
XRNT1-12/150 SXLDJ-12/150 150
Φ88XRNT1-12/160 SXLDJ-12/160 160
XRNT1-12/200 SXLDJ-12/200 200
1 . C u s t o m e r s  m u s t  p r o v i d e
t h e  f o l l o w i n g  d e t a i l s  w h e n
ordering: product name, model,
specifications, quantity, fuse tube
color (default: white), and whether
fuse accessories are required.
2.Fuse ordering codes and models
are listed in Table 3
3.The default white color applies to
the domestic market.
7
XRNT1-24/(6.3～200)-40
High Voltage Current-Limiting Fuse
 X     R    N   T   1  -  24  /   □   -  40
 S     □    □   □    J  -  24  /   □   -  40
Fuse Model Designations and Their Meanings:

Rated
Voltage
(kV)
Ordering
Code Model Equivalent
Models
Rated
Current
(A)
Diameter
φ
(mm)
Length
(mm)
10/24
XRNT1-24/6.3 SDMDJ-24/6.3 6.3
Φ51
442
XRNT1-24/10 SDMDJ-24/10 10
XRNT1-24/16 SDMDJ-24/16 16
XRNT1-24/20 SDMDJ-24/20 20
XRNT1-24/25 SDMDJ-24/25 25
XRNT1-24/31.5 SDMDJ-24/31.5 31.5
XRNT1-24/40 SDMDJ-24/40 40
XRNT1-24/50 SFMDJ-24/50 50
Φ76XRNT1-24/63 SFMDJ-24/63 63
XRNT1-24/80 SFMDJ-24/80 80
XRNT1-24/100 SXMDJ-24/100 100
Φ88XRNT1-24/125 SXMDJ-24/125 125
XRNT1-24/160 SXMDJ-24/160 160
XRNT1-24/200 SXMDJ-24/200 200
φ 30442
φ4
5
510

Rated
Voltage
(kV)
Ordering
Code Model Equivalent
Models
Rated
Current
(A)
Diameter
φ
(mm)
Length
(mm)
20/36
XRNT1-36/6.3 SDQDJ-36/6.3 6.3
Φ51
537
XRNT1-36/10 SDQDJ-36/10 10
XRNT1-36/16 SDQDJ-36/16 16
XRNT1-36/20 SDQDJ-36/20 20
XRNT1-36/25 SDQDJ-36/25 25
XRNT1-36/31.5 SFQDJ-36/31.5 31.5
Φ76XRNT1-36/40 SFQDJ-36/40 40
XRNT1-36/50 SFQDJ-36/50 50
XRNT1-36/63 SXQDJ-36/63 63
Φ88
XRNT1-36/80 SXQDJ-36/80 80
Fuse Outline Dimensions: See Figure 3 and Table 2
Striker Operation Schematic: See Figure 4
Fuse Installation Schematic: See Figure 5
Figure 3 Fuse Outline Dimensions

 X     R    N   T   1  -  40.5  /   □   -  40
 S     □    □   □    J  -  40.5 /   □   -  40
Fuse Model Designations and Their Meanings:
XRNT1-40.5/(6.3～63)-40 High-Voltage Current-Limiting Backup Fuse for Transformer Protection (hereinafter
referred to as "the fuse") is suitable for indoor high-voltage power systems with AC 50Hz, rated voltage 40.5kV, and
rated current up to 63A. Under specified operational conditions, it reliably interrupts fault currents ranging from
the minimum breaking current (approximately 3.5–6 times rated current, In) to the rated breaking current of 40kA,
serving as a protection component against overload and short-circuit faults in power transformers and other electrical
equipment within power systems.
Product Features:Reliable interruption of fault currents from minimum breaking current to rated breaking
current (40kA)，High breaking capacity, stable characteristics, and low power consumption，Compatible with other
switchgear (e.g., load switches, vacuum contactors)，Essential protection component for power transformers, electrical
equipment, high-voltage switchgear, ring main units, and high/low-voltage prefabricated substations
Compliant Standards:GB/T 15166.2、IEC 60282-1
Scope of Application
Model Designation
Equivalent Fuse Model Interpretations:
Max Breaking Capacity (kA)
Rated current (A)
Rated Voltage (kV)
Design Code
For Transformer Protection
Indoor Type
High Voltage Fuse
Current-Limiting Type
Max Breaking Capacity (kA)
Rated current (A)
Rated Voltage (kV)
Insertion Type Compliant with German DIN Standard
Striker Type: N=None; D=Spring Type;
Fuse Length (mm): O=192; L=292; M=442; Q=537
Fuse Diameter (mm): D=51; F, K (High-Strength Ceramic)=76; X=88
For Transformer Protection
14 www.grlgroup.com
10 1
10 -1
10 0
10 2
10 1 10 2 10 3
10 3
10 -1 10 0
10 1
10 -1
10 -2
10 0
10 2
10 3
10 4
10 1 10 2 10 3 10 42 3 4 5 6 8 2 3 4 5 6 8 2 3 4 5 6 8 5×10 4
6.3
10

Rated
Voltage
(kV)
Ordering
Code Model Equivalent
Models
Rated
Current
(A)
Diameter
φ
(mm)
Length
(mm)
20/40.5
XRNT1-40.5/6.3 SDQDJ-40.5/6.3 6.3
Φ51
537
XRNT1-40.5/10 SDQDJ-40.5/10 10
XRNT1-40.5/16 SDQDJ-40.5/16 16
XRNT1-40.5/20 SFQDJ-40.5/20 20
Φ76
XRNT1-40.5/25 SFQDJ-40.5/25 25
XRNT1-40.5/31.5 SFQDJ-40.5/31.5 31.5
XRNT1-40.5/40 SFQDJ-40.5/40 40
XRNT1-40.5/50 SXQDJ-40.5/50 50
Φ88
XRNT1-40.5/63 SXQDJ-40.5/63 63
Figure 4    Striker Operation Schematic Figure 5    Fuse Installation Schematic
Operation and Maintenance
1.Fuses should be stored in protective boxes before use. Any fuse that has been dropped or subjected to severe mechanical impact
must be inspected for damage to the fuse base, fuse body, metal components, and ceramic tube, cleaned, and have its resistance